

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Distribution of Work.

ORDER NO. 87 -SHDJ of 2023
DATED 02 -03-2023

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of department works in this Directorate, it is hereby ordered that Mr. Dewan Raj, Storekeeper of this Directorate shall take over the complete charge of Stationery from Mr. Abdul Rehman, Gestetner Assistant with immediate effect.

Mr. Abdul Rehman, Gestetner Assistant shall look after the work of Dispatch and Service Postage Stamp and shall also operate Photocopy Machine in Administration Section.

(Krishan Lal) JKÁS,

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

2.03.23

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/33/2022/18309-11

Dated: 01 .03.2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. I/C Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 3. Concerned(s) for immediate compliance.